

SR0456

LRB097 14803 KXB 59831 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Ann Donohoe, nee O'Shea, who recently 4 passed away; and

5 WHEREAS, She was preceded in death by her parents, Dennis 6 and Nora O'Shea; and her brothers, John and Tommy; and

7 WHEREAS, Ann Donohoe is survived by her best friend and 8 loving husband Hugh "Hughie"; she was the dearest mother of 9 Denise (Tom, C.F.D.) Clemens, Patricia (Michael) O'Ryan, John 10 C.F.D. (Kathy Barrett), Thomas (Patricia Lucey), and Eileen, 11 C.P.D.; she was the devoted gramma of Katie, Coleen, Tommy and 12 Peggy Clemens, Nora, Kelly and Connor O'Ryan, Sarah and Mary 13 Clare Donohoe, Siobhan, Thomas, and Jeremiah Donohoe; and she 14 was the dear sister of Helen Gambon and Mary (Vincent) Hart; therefore, be it 15

16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 18 her family and friends, the passing of Ann Donohoe; and be it 19 further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 21 presented to the family of Ann Donohoe as a symbol of our SR0456

1 sincere sympathy.